
 
 
 
 

 

Invitation for Bids  
 
 

PUBLIC. This information is being disclosed to the public in accordance with ADB’s Access to Information Policy. 

 
 
1. The Government of Mongolia has received financing from the Asian Development Bank 
(ADB) toward the cost of Regional Road Development and Maintenance Project, and it intends to 
apply part of the proceeds of this financing to payments under the contract named above. Bidding 
is open to Bidders from eligible source countries of ADB. 
 
2. The Ministry of Road and Transport (“the Purchaser”) invites sealed bids from eligible 
Bidders for Weigh-In-Motion Digital Platforms. 
 
3. Open competitive bidding – International will be conducted in accordance with ADB’s 
Single-Stage: One-Envelope procedure and is open to all Bidders from eligible countries as 
described in the Bidding Document. 
 
4. Only eligible Bidders with the following key qualifications defined in the Bidding Document 
may participate in this bidding: 
 

Item Qualification Criteria 

Contractual experience Successful completion as main supplier within the last 3 
years (2022, 2023, 2024), of at least one contract each 
valued at USD 230,000 with nature, and complexity similar 
to the scope of supply described in Section 6 (Schedule of 
Supply). 

Technical Experience The Bidder shall demonstrate that the goods offered have 
(i) been in production for at least 0.5 years, and 
(ii) been in operation for a minimum of 0.5 years. 

Size of Operation Minimum average annual turnover of USD 574,000 
calculated as total payments received by the Bidder for 
contracts completed or under execution over the last 3 
years. 

 

Date: 14 March 2025 

Loan No. 
and Title: 

G0644-MON: Regional Road Development and Maintenance Project 

Contract No. 
and Title: 

G3: Weigh-In-Motion Digital Platforms 

Deadline for 
Submission of 
Bids: 

11:00 hours, Ulaanbaatar time (GMT +8) on 28 April 2025. 

https://www.adb.org/business/how-to/what-bidding-procedures-are-used-adb-financed-projects


 

PUBLIC. This information is being disclosed to the public in accordance with ADB’s Access to Information Policy. 

5. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Ministry of Road and 
Transport and inspect the Bidding Document at the address given below, from 08:30 to 17:30 
hours. 
 
6. The Bidding Document may be purchased by interested Bidders on the submission of a 
written application to the address below, and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee in MNT 
300,000 (Three Hundred Thousand Tugrik). The method of payment will be direct deposit to 
account number 100900028416 of the State Treasury for Ministry of Road and Transport. The 
bidding document will be picked up at the address given below. 
 
7. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 11:00 hours, Ulaanbaatar time 
(GMT +8) on 28 April 2025. All Bids must be accompanied by Bid Security. 
 
8. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened promptly after the deadline for bid 
submission in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. at the address 
below at 11:00 hours Ulaanbaatar time (GMT +8) on  February 
 
 
9. The Ministry of Road and Transport will not be responsible for any costs or expenses 
incurred by Bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of Bids. 
 
10.  The address referred to above is as follows:  

Name of office : Ministry of Road and Transport. 
Attention  :  B. Nasantogtokh, Officer of Road Policy Coordination  

Department 
Street address : Peace Bridge 11, 
Floor and room number:  4th floor, Room No. 403  
Telephone number:   976-51-263208 
City/district  :  Ulaanbaatar, Sukhbaatar district 
Country  :  Mongolia 
E-mail address :  nasantogtokh@mrt.gov.mn 

 
 


